a:P»

O
| X1

AS33/77
Ball Bearing
3/16 x 3/8

./-/_/, .
)
ffﬂ\\
l x1 | ~ x1
ASS832 CcOo00S
Ball Bearing Gear Box Casing
10 X 16mm Right

«<1:P ® .
1:1 oA ° \
1:P 3
’ ®
} :- jfl

b X1 . X1 - x1
AS3S/77 ASS832 CO00Ss
Ball Bearing Ball Bearing Gear Box Casing
3/16 x 3/8 10 X 168Mmm Left

“a1:P

=

ASB292

“1:»

u X2
FAST142-4

4-40 x 3/8 FHCS Screw

M3 2.0mm Washenr

Racer's Tip:
%1 Apply a small amount
of thread lock to these

holes to prevent screws
from loosening

ASSB01
Top Shaft

a1:P»

- X1

ASS 7951
Layshaft Spacenr

===~—\

X1

_41:1»

.
x1 b 1 — 1

ASS360 FTBB0O1

“a:»

ASS361

Idler Gear Ball Bearing I|der Gear
3/16 x 3/8 Shaft

Racer's Tip: \

Apply a small amount

of thread lock to these
holes to prevent screws
from loosening

“a1:P

I X2

FAST142-2
M3 1.0mm Washenr

a:P»

u X2

FAST142-4
M3 2.0mm Washenr

“a1:»

ASB813

Diff adjustement screw
is on this end

S

4-40 x 1 1/4 S.H Screw

X1

ASS853
SC10 Ball Diff.




ASSE51
Spur Geanr, 81T

X2

ASSB03
Slipper Pad

AS7485
Ve Slipper Hubs

“a1:»

X1

AS7486
Ve Slipper
Spring

“a4:»

OF.

AS7486
Ve Slipper
Washenr

ASB623
5-40 Locknut

Racer's Tip: \
Turn the nut on the shaft so that
the end of the top shaft is even

with the outside of the nut. Tighten
the nut until the shaft extends thru
the nut by 3.5mm. Recheck after
iniGial run.

I ECEERSRI LR

“1:P

AS839072
Turnbuckle

AS25568 AS25568
Ball Joint Ball

“a1:P
“1:P

Bl O

L5

1:1

95,




“a1:»

=x1

FAST116F
M3 x 14 FHCS
Screw

cOo00O~”7

kBatter'y X Brace

a1:P

@g)d

FASTM3
M3 Locknut

X1

/

a4:P»

—————— -

ASBES28
4-40 x 1 S.H Screw

\_

“a1:P

ﬁ X2

ASB2/78

0

cOo014

Shock Tower

Ballstud 4-40 x 0.40"

“a1:»

u X2

FAST142-4
M3 2.0mm Washenr

0 0

0

X1

Rear Carbon Fibenr

a1:»

P
O w X2
ASA4449

4-40 Mini Locknut

“a1:»

"

AS7413
4-40 x 3/4 BHCS Screw

AS7413
Shock Bushing

1P

= X2

cOoO015
M3 x 10 FHCS
Screw

Ui,

COo015
Wing Washenr

=

X2

CO015

!Ning Mount

“a1:»

= X2

CcCOo0O15
M3 x 8 FHCS
Screw

a:1 ﬁﬁ“\\ a: 1
- X2 = x4
FAST142-4 ASB292
M3 2.0mm Washenr 4-40 x 3/8

FHCS Screw




CO006
Chassis

“a1:»

=x5 mxs L—Jx1

ASB292 CcO010

4-40 x 3/8 FHCS Front Brace

Screw Posts

CO011

Front Suspension

Brace

“a1:P

h x8

ASB292

Screw

co0o08
Lipo Holder

“1:P»

_

ASS /706
Lipo Posts

N

4-40 x 3/8 FHCS 4-40 Mini Locknut

s X4

“1:D
P
O w x4

AS444838

Brace

X2

h x4

ASB292

Screw

4-40 x 3/8 FHCS

ASS582

Rear A-Arm, Right

CcCOo013
Hinge Pins

“1:»

ASS582
Rear A-Arm, Left




co0o12
Rear Suspension
Brace

a:P

= X2

ASB292
4-40 x 3/8 FHCS
Screw

N

X1

Anti-squat 1°

a:P»

= X4

ASB915
4-40 x /8 FHCS

Screw

“a1:»

Oi.

FAST140
M3 Countersunk
Washenr, Blue







	pg1
	pg2
	pg3
	pg4
	pg5
	setup

